
@vH,*xss
Oflice of the Vice President for
Admitristratiotr and trinance
Vis, Baybsy City, Leyte 6521-A

PLde/Fd: +63 53 563 7108
EMil:ovEf@sEsin.ph
\vetsitq lw.lsredtr pn

Stde and 
^rtuds 

Aoedttao

GOODS-1&m
Supply and Delivery of LaboEtory Chemicds, Glassw:le, MirD Nutbnts, etc.

yjeryat$t* Urtiaary, Vli.e Erybry Oiq, Le/le

NOTICE OF AWARD

18 November 2016

]TIR. BIENVENIOO T. LI
Vice PresidenuManager
YAHA CHEI,IODITIES, t}*C.
2d St. afrer Ouano Ave., North Reclamation Area,
Mandaue City, Cebu

Dear Mr. Li:

We are happy to notify you that your bid daled November 7, 2016 to supply and deliver
Laboratory Chemlcals, Glassware, iiicro Nutients, etc. is hereby accepted. Below are
the details of your award:

Item tlo.
Description otv Unit Unit Cost Total CoBt

2 Magnesium sullate heptahydrab 1 500S 4,800.00 4,800.@

4 Potassium chloride 4 5009 3,600.00 14,400.00

6 Sodium dihydrcgen phophate dihydrate 2 kg 7,200.00 14,400.00

t[ICRO NUTRIENTS

7 Mangan6e sulphaE tetrahydrate 1 kg 13,950.00 13,950.m

8 Zinc sulfate heptahydrate 1 500S 5.100.00 5,100.00

10 Potassium iodide 1 500S 10,950.00 10,950.00

Sodium molybdate dihyrate 3 5og 3,400.00 10,200.@

vtTAtiflNs

15 Thiamine 5 5S 1,500.00 7,500.00

irt Nlcotinii Acld 5 59 r,6dd.60 9,00d.00

17 Pyridoxine 1 259 3,600.00 3.600.00

18 Ca-o-panthothenate 1 2q 4,700.00 4,700.00

20 Activded charcoal (Acid w6h) 1 2.5k9 15,800.00 15,800.00

Page I of2



21 2,+Dichlolophe-noxyaceticacid 3 1009 3,000.00 9,000.00

D BBe{rzylamims}ine 6 5S 12,W.N 64,5@.S
Myo - inositol 3 100s 8,800.00 26,400.00

24 Agar (Gelrite) 3 kg 54,000.00 162,000.00

N-Z - amine, Plant cell culture t€sted 5009 13,250.00 '13,250.@

IRON

27 lon sulphate deptahydrate 8 2509 4.200.00 33,600.00

GLASSWARE

28 Petri Dish, 60 x 15mm 50 pcs 220.O0 11,000.@

Petri Dish, 100x 15mm 50 pcs 180 00 9,000.00

30 Beaker,'101, Polyprcpylene 3 pcs '1,350.00 4,050.00

31 Grduated Cylinder, 1000m1 2 pcs 2,100.00 4.200.00

TOTAL: 451,iO0.00

The total contracl price is FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
PESOS {Php 451,/fO0.00) only, as found in yourlechnicat and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contraql with us and provide within ten (tO)
$/orking days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contracd or provide the performance security shall constitute
sufficienl ground for cancellation oflhe award and iorfeiture ofthe bid security.

Very truly yours,

Page 2 of 2


